EAST BOHEMIAN AIRPORT a.s. Price list  Valid from 01.05.2022
1. General provisions

2. Airport tax

2.1. For each departing passenger in international and domestic air transport.

2.2. The taxes for the use of the carrier's airport shall apply, unless otherwise stipulated

in the contractual relationship.

2.3. Airport tax for passengers are calculated from the actual number of departing passengers.
2.4. Tax for one departing passenger 320,00 CZK

3. Security fee

3.1. For each departing passenger in international and domestic air transport.

3.2. The carrier shall pay the security charge unless the contractual relationship stipulates otherwise.
3.3. The security fee is calculated according to the actual number of departing passengers.

3.4. Security fee for one departing passenger 60,00 CzK

4. APPROACH, LANDING AND PARKING FEES

4.1. Approach fee
4.1.1. Aircraft with MTOW up to 2000kg - flat rate 150,00 CzZK
4.1.2. Aircraft with MTOW over 2000kg 105,00 CZK/1 T MTOW

4.2. Landing fee
4.2.1. Landing fee 240,00 CZK/1 T MTOW

4.3. Parking fee
Parking fee is calculated from every hour and 1ton/MTOW

4.3.1. Parking fee day 5,00 - 19,00 UTC 14CZK/1T/1H
4.3.2. Parking fee night 19,00 - 5,00 UTC 7CZK/1T/1H
Exemptions

First 2 hours are free of charge

5. HANDLING SERVICES AND CHARGES

Handling charges are exempted from VAT according to §68 Par. 6 No. 235/2004 Sb.
For all other subjects actual VAT is applied.

All prices are published without VAT.

Contract prices can be applied.

5.1. HANDLING ASSISTANCE - GENERAL AVIATION

MTOW (t) Rate
5.1.1. up to 2t 350 CzK
5.1.2. 2-5t 650 CzZK
5.1.3. 5-13t 1100 CzK
5.1.4. 13-25t 1800 CzZK
5.1.5. 25-40t 3500 CzK
5.1.6. 40-60t 4 500 CzK
5.1.7. 60-90t 5500 CzK

Rate includes:

- follow me, blocks, parking possition
- crew transportation to/from terminal
- METAR /TAF and NOTAM delivery



All other requested services will be charged according to valid price list.

5.2. GROUND HANDLING - PASSANGER

5.2.1.
5.2.2.
5.2.3.
5.2.4.
5.2.5.
5.2.6.
5.2.7.
5.2.8.
5.2.9.
5.2.10.
5.2.11.

Rate includes:

RAMP

- follow me, block parking possition
- passanger steps

MTOW (t)

up to 10
10- 25
25 -40
40 - 60
60 - 90
90 - 130
130 - 165
165 - 200
200 - 250
250 - 310
over 310

- ground power - 1 hour
- baggage loading/offloading

- A/C cleaning, toilet and water services

HANDLING
RAMP

2 500 CZK
6 000 CZK
11 200 CZK
12 400 CZK
18 000 CZK
20 000 CZK
24 000 CZK
26 000 CZK
31 000 CZK
37 000 CZK
43 000 CZK

- passanger transportation to/from terminal

- crew transportation to/from terminal
- METAR/TAF and NOTAM delivery

TRAFFIC

- passanger chek-in

- METAR/TAF , NOTAM, traffic documentation

- passanger and baggage screening
- traffic messages

FULL

- full representation of company
- follow me, block parking possition
- passanger steps

- ground power - 1 hour
- baggage loading/offloading

- A/C cleaning, toilet and water services

- passanger transportation to/from terminal

- crew transportation to/from terminal
- METAR/TAF and NOTAM delivery
- passanger chek-in

- traffic documentation

- passanger and baggage screening
- traffic messages

TRAFFIC
1500 CZK
4 000 CZK
6 300 CZK
7 600 CZK
9 000 CzZK

12 000 CZK
14 000 CZK
16 000 CZK
19 000 CZK
22 000 CZK
24 000 CZK

FULL

4 000 CZK
10 000 CZK
17 500 CZK
20 000 CZK
27 000 CZK
32 000 CZK
38 000 CZK
42 000 CZK
50 000 CZK
59 000 CZK
67 000 CZK

All other requested services will be charged according to valid price list.



5.3. GROUND HANDLING CARGO

HANDLING

MTOW (t) RAMP TRAFFIC FULL
5.3.1. up to 10 2800 CZK 1800CzZK 4600CzK
5.3.2. 10-25 6 300 CZK 4200 CZK 10500 CzZK
5.3.8. 25-40 12 000 CZK 6000 CZK 18 000 CZK
5.3.4. 40 - 60 12 600 CZK 7500 CZK 20 100 CZK
5.3.5. 60 - 90 17 000 CZK 10000 CZK 27 000 CZK
5.3.6. 90 - 130 22 000 CZK 12000 CZK 34 000 CZK
5.3.7. 130 - 165 27 000 CZK 15000 CZK 42 000 CzZK
5.3.8. 165 - 200 28 000 CZK 17 000 CZK 45000 CZK
5.3.9. 200 - 250 33 000 CZK 20000 CZK 53 000 CZK
5.3.10. 250 - 310 39 000 CZK 21 000 CZK 60 000 CZK
5.3.11. 310 - 400 43 000 CZK 26 000 CZK 69 000 CZK
5.3.12. over 400 46 000 CZK 28 500 CZK 74500 CZK

Rate includes:

RAMP

- follow me, block parking possition

- passanger steps

- ground power - 1 hour

- on airport cargo transportation

- cargo loading/offloading

- crew transportation to/from terminal
- METAR/TAF and NOTAM delivery

TRAFFIC

- cargo handling

- traffic documents
- traffic messages

- security screening

FULL

- full representation of company

- follow me, block parking possition
- passanger steps

- ground power - 1 hour

- cargo loading/offloading

- on airport cargo transportation

- crew transportation to/from terminal
- METAR/TAF and NOTAM delivery
- passanger chek-in

- traffic documentation

- passanger and baggage screening
- traffic messages

All other requested services will be charged according to valid price list.

5.4. ON REQUEST SERVICE CHARGES



5.4.1.
5.4.1.1.
5.4.1.2.
54.1.3.
5.4.1.4.
5.4.1.5.
5.4.1.6.
5.4.1.7.
5.4.1.8.
5.4.1.9.
5.4.1.10.
5.4.1.11.
5.4.1.12.
5.4.1.13.
5.4.1.14.
5.4.1.15.
5.4.1.16.
5.4.1.17.

5.4.2.
5.4.2.1.

5.4.2.2.
5.4.2.3.

5.4.3.
5.4.3.1.

5.4.3.2.

5.4.4.
5.4.4.1.
5.4.4.2.
5.4.4.3.
5.4.4.4.
5.4.4.5.
5.4.4.6.
5.4.4.7.
5.4.4.8.
5.4.4.9.
5.4.4.10.
5.4.4.11.
5.4.4.12.

5.4.5.

5.4.5.1.
5.45.2.
5.4.5.3.
5.4.5.4.

Aircraft services

Anchoring aircraft

Toilet service

Water service

GPU

ASU

Passanger stairs

A/C interior cleaning up to 12 seats

A/C interior cleaning over 12 seats
Cargo build-up

Cargo depaletization

Cargo screening over 3t/ 15 pcs

Cargo screening flat rate up to 3t/ 15 pcs
Deck loader - limited availability

Fork lift

A/C guarding on apron - security worker
VIP ramp handling

Catering reloading

Deicing

Deicer action A/C up to 25t MTOW
Deicer action A/C 25t - 50t MTOW
Deicer action A/C 50t - 100t MTOW
Deicer action A/C over 100t MTOW
Anti-icing liquid

De-icing liquid

Out of operation hours services
Out of operational hours services

(each initiated hour from end of published AD OH)

Out of operational hours services
(each initiated hour after 22:00 LOC)

Another services on request
VIP lounge

Unaccompanied minor assistence
Printing / Copiing documents A4
Laundry GA

Ice delivery

Washing dishes

Waste disposal

Bottled water 500 ml

Packed coffee

Taxi

Hotac

Rent a car

Security
Issue of pernament airport ID card (IDC)

Issue of duplicate of airport ID card in case of stolen or I

Re-issue of airport ID in case of exp.validy
Issue of single use entry to SRA

action
action
action
15min
action
action
action
action
kg
kg
pcs
action
15min
15min
hour
action
action

action
action
action
action
liter
liter

hour

hour

1 person
1 person
1 page
up to 8 kg

action
action
action
1 pcs
1 pcs
action
action
action

1 pcs
1 pcs
1 pcs

1 person/entry

without VAT
250 CzZK
750 CZK
750 CZK
500 CZK
1620 CzK
1100 CzZK
550 CZK
1250 CZK
2 CZK
1CzK

150 CzZK
2500 CzZK
2 500 CzZK
750 CZK
500 CZK
5000 CzK
1500 CzK

without VAT
2500 CzZK
5000 CZK
7 500 CZK
9 000 CZK
115 CZK
115 CZK

without VAT
5 000,00 CZK

10 000,00 CzZK

without VAT
490 CZK
500 CZK

3 CzK

650 CZK
350 CzZK
350 CZK
400 CZK

30 CzK

30 CzK

:cording of provider
scording of provider
scording of provider

without VAT
300 CzK
600 CZK
150 CzK
200 CzZK



5.4.5.5.
5.4.5.6.

5.4.6.
54.6.1

5.4.6.2.

5.4.6.3.

5.4.6.4.

5.4.6.5.

5.4.6.5.

Issue of single car drive to SRA 1 car/drive in
Issue of pernament car entrace to SRA 1 pcs

Safety training

Al - General security awareness training 1 person
(according to point 11.2.7 of Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1998)
A2 - Security Training Awareness 1 person
(according to point 11.2.6 of Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1998)
A3 - Updates of Security Training Awareness 1 person
(according to point 11.2.6 of Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1998)
C5 - Reconciliation 1 person
(according to point 11.2.3.8 of Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1998)
F1 - C5 - Updates of reconciliation 1 person

(according to point 11.2.3.8 of Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1998)
Local training LKPD 1 person

200 CZK
1000 CZK

without VAT
200 CZK

400 CZK

200 CZK

300 CZK

200 CZK

400 CZK



